Land Proclaimed as Street in the Borough of West Harbour

COBHAM, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as street the land described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

ALL those pieces of land in the Otago Land District, situated in Block IX, North Harbour and Blueskin Survey District, Borough of West Harbour, Otago R.D., described as follows:

Being R. P.

0 9·2 Part Lot 1, D.P. 5207 0 11·4 Part Lot 2, D.P. 5207 0 15 Part Lot 3, D.P. 5207 0 16·8 Part Lot 4, D.P. 5207 0 9·1 Part Lot 5, D.P. 5207 0 11·4 0 15 Being parts Section 53.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 155493 (S.O. 12527) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 6th day of March 1958.

[L.S.]

H. WATT, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE OUEEN!

(P.W. 62/16/225/0; D.O. 28/5/225/0)

Land Proclaimed as Street in the City of Christchurch

COBHAM, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as street the land described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

ALL those pieces of land in the Canterbury Land District, situated in the City of Christchurch, Canterbury R.D., described as follows:

Being A. R. P.

0 1 8.7 Lot 129, D.P. 18401, being part Rural Section 6755; coloured blue on plan.
0 1 14.3 Part Rural Sections 9165 and 9152; coloured orange on plan.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 155555 (S.O. 9271) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 11th day of March 1958.

[L.S.]

H. WATT, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 51/4009; D.O. 4/2/268)

Land Proclaimed as Road in Block X, Awhitu Survey District, Franklin County

COBHAM, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as road the land described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

ALL that piece of land in the North Auckland Land District containing 2 roods 9.6 perches, situated in Block X, Awhitu Survey District, Auckland R.D., and being Lots 18 and 42, D.P. 18680. Part certificate of title, Volume 176, folio 57, Auckland Land Registry.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 6th day of March 1958.

H. WATT, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 34/4514; D.O. 15/3/0)

Land Proclaimed as Road in Block VIII, Wairoa Survey District, Manukau County

COBHAM, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as road the land described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

ALL those pieces of land in the North Auckland Land District, situated in Block VIII, Wairoa Survey District, Auckland R.D., described as follows:

A. R. P. Being

0 5·4 0 4·9 Part Urungahauhau Block; coloured blue on plan. Part Urungahauhau Block; coloured yellow on

plan. Part Urungahauhau Block; coloured yellow on plan.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 155496 (S.O. 39983) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 6th day of March 1958.

H. WATT, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 62/2/804/0; D.O. 15/6/0)

Land Proclaimed as Road, and Road Closed, in Block III, Oero Survey District, Patangata County

COBHAM, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as road the land described in the First Schedule hereto; and also hereby proclaim as closed the land described in the Second Schedule hereto

FIRST SCHEDULE

LAND PROCLAIMED AS ROAD

ALL those pieces of land in the Hawke's Bay Land District, situated in Block III, Oero Survey District, Patangata County, Hawke's Bay R.D., described as follows:

Being

0 5·3 2 38·3 0 18·3

Part Section 1; coloured sepia on plan.
Part Section 7; coloured orange on plan.
Part Section 2; coloured blue on plan.
Part Section 7; coloured orange, edged orange on 1 39

plan.

SECOND SCHEDULE

ROAD CLOSED

ALL those pieces of land in the Hawke's Bay Land District, situated in Block III, Oero Survey District, Patangata County, Hawke's Bay R.D., described as follows:

Adjoining or passing through

0 8·7 0 23·2 0

0 8.7 Part Section 7; coloured green on plan.
0 23.2 Part Section 7; coloured green on plan.
3 19.9 Part Sections 1, 2, and 7; coloured green on plan.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 155454 (S.O. 2959) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 6th day of March 1958.

[L.S.]

H. WATT, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 62/5/847/0; D.O. 16/80/2)

Land Proclaimed as Road, Road Closed, and Land Taken in Block V, Mangonui Survey District, Mangonui County

COBHAM, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as road the land described in the First Schedule hereto; and also hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Second Schedule hereto; and also hereby take the land described in the Third Schedule hereto for the purposes of subsection (6) of the said Section 29. said Section 29.